
 2023 Catalogue 5

Monday 25 September

Arrival 
Limousin, Charolais, Angus, Red Angus, Murray Grey, Speckle Park, Santa 
Gertrudis, Maine Anjou, Any other Breed, Square Meater

6:00pm – 10:00pm

Tuesday 26 September

Arrival 
Simmental, Australian Lowline, Shorthorns, Herefords, Red Poll, Galloway, 
Belted Galloway, Blonde d’Aquitaine, Fleckveih, and Any Other Breed (small)

6:00pm – 10:00pm

Wednesday 27 September

Weighing and Inspections 
Breeds that arrived on Monday 9:00am

Thursday 28 September

Weighing and Inspections 
Breeds that arrived on Tuesday 9:00am

Breed Judging (Two concurrent rings)

Ring 1 Ring 2

Murray Grey
Angus
Red Angus
Santa Gertrudis
Maine Anjou

9:00am
11:30am
3:30pm
4:15pm
4:45pm

Charolais
Speckle Park
Square Meater
Any Other Breed – Large

9:00am
11:30am
2:30pm
4:00pm

“Waterford Charolais” Youth Team Challenge 
Teams commence
Final Judging

5:30pm
6:30pm

Exhibitor BBQ
Exhibitor Kitchen 7:00pm

Friday 29 September

Breed Judging (Two concurrent rings in the morning, one large ring in the afternoon)

Ring 1 Ring 2

Hereford
Blonde d’Aquitaine
Red Poll

9:00am
11:00am
11:30am

Simmental and Fleckveih 8:00am

Limousin – Feature Breed 12:30pm

Young Beef Victoria Calf Classic 7:00pm 

Beef Timetable


