## **Beef Timetable**

Monday 25 September			
Arrival			
Limousin, Charolais, Angus, Red Angus, Murray Grey, Speckle Park, Santa Gertrudis, Maine Anjou, Any other Breed, Square Meater			6:00pm - 10:00pm
Tuesday 26 September			
Arrival			
Simmental, Australian Lowline, Shorthorns, Herefords, Red Poll, Galloway, Belted Galloway, Blonde d'Aquitaine, Fleckveih, and Any Other Breed (small)			6:00pm - 10:00pm
Wednesday 27 September			
Weighing and Inspections			
Breeds that arrived on Monday			9:00am
Thursday 28 September			
Weighing and Inspections			
Breeds that arrived on Tuesday			9:00am
Breed Judging (Two concurrent rings)			
Ring 1 Ring 2			
Murray Grey	9:00am	Charolais	9:00am
Angus	11:30am	Speckle Park	11:30am
Red Angus	3:30pm	Square Meater	2:30pm
Santa Gertrudis	4:15pm	Any Other Breed - Large	4:00pm
Maine Anjou	4:45pm		
"Waterford Charolais" Youth Team Challenge			
Teams commence			5:30pm
Final Judging			6:30pm
Exhibitor BBQ			7:00
Exhibitor Kitchen			7:00pm
Friday 29 September			
Breed Judging (Two concurrent rings in the morning, one large ring in the afternoon)			
Ring 1		Ring 2	
Hereford	9:00am	Simmental and Fleckveih	8:00am
Blonde d'Aquitaine	11:00am		
Red Poll	11:30am		
Limousin - Feature Breed			12:30pm
Young Beef Victoria Calf Classic			7:00pm

